not separable from goodwill and accordingly should have been classified as such in the acquisition accounting that was completed
in prior periods. The value of the remaining underlying rights of $7.2 million, together with the associated deferred tax liability
of $1.4 million, has been adjusted in the opening accumulated deficit.

In connection with the Liberty Global Transaction, we revised the presentation of our consolidated financial statements to
align with the presentation policies of Liberty Global. Accordingly, certain prior period amounts have been reclassified to conform
with the current period presentation. Both the previously reported and revised presentation are in accordance with IASB-IFRS
and the reclassifications had no impact on our net earnings (loss), net cash flows, net assets or total assets as previously reported.

Columbus International Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements – (Continued)

December 31, 2016

13

The following table summarizes the adjustments to our consolidated statement of financial position at December 31, 2015:

As previously
reported

Restatement
adjustments

Reclassification
adjustments As revised

in millions
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents..... $ 41.3 $ — $ — $ 41.3
Trade and other receivables, net..... 156.6 — (36.6) 120.0
Note receivable – related-party ..... — — 18.6 18.6
Prepaid expenses and accrued income ..... — — 16.9 16.9
Current tax receivables..... 10.8 — (10.8) —
Inventory ..... 7.5 — (7.5) —
Other current assets ..... — — 19.4 19.4
Assets held for sale ..... 5.8 — — 5.8

Total current assets..... 222.0 — — 222.0
Noncurrent assets:

Property and equipment, net ..... 1,055.6 — — 1,055.6
Goodwill..... — 4.2 189.4 193.6
Intangible assets subject to amortization, net..... 352.7 (11.4) (189.4) 151.9
Other receivables..... 5.7 — (5.7) —
Financial assets at fair value ..... 4.2 — (4.2) —
Deferred income taxes ..... 21.7 — (21.7) —
Other noncurrent assets ..... — — 31.6 31.6

Total noncurrent assets..... 1,439.9 (7.2) — 1,432.7
Total assets..... $ 1,661.9 $ (7.2) $ — $ 1,654.7

LIABILITIES AND OWNER’S DEFICIT
Current liabilities:

Trade payables..... $ — $ — $ 75.6 $ 75.6
Trade and other payables..... 231.1 — (231.1) —
Deferred revenue..... 32.4 — — 32.4
Accrued interest payable ..... — — 23.2 23.2
Provisions..... 3.8 — (3.8) —
Current taxes payable..... 4.9 — — 4.9
Current portion of debt and finance lease obligations –

related-party..... — — 46.5 46.5
Other accrued and current liabilities ..... — — 89.6 89.6

Total current liabilities..... 272.2 — — 272.2
Long-term debt and finance lease obligations – third-party.... 1,235.0 — — 1,235.0
Deferred revenue ..... 261.8 — — 261.8
Deferred income taxes..... 88.7 (1.4) — 87.3
Provisions ..... 4.7 — (4.7) —
Other long-term liabilities ..... 5.2 — 4.7 9.9

Total noncurrent liabilities..... 1,595.4 (1.4) — 1,594.0
Total liabilities ..... 1,867.6 (1.4) — 1,866.2

Owner’s deficit:
Share capital ..... 365.9 — — 365.9
Foreign currency translation reserve..... (107.3) — — (107.3)
Accumulated deficit ..... (464.3) (5.8) — (470.1)

Total owner’s deficit..... (205.7) (5.8) — (211.5)
Total liabilities and owner’s deficit..... $ 1,661.9 $ (7.2) $ — $ 1,654.7

Columbus International Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements – (Continued)

December 31, 2016

14

The following table summarizes the adjustments to our consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31,
2015:

As previously
reported

Reclassification
adjustments As revised
in millions

Revenue ..... $ 624.0 $ — $ 624.0
Operating costs and expenses:

Operating costs before depreciation and amortization (including share-
based compensation)..... 337.4 56.2 393.6

Balancing payment to CWC..... 8.0 (8.0) —
Depreciation and amortization ..... — 116.6 116.6
Impairment, restructuring and other operating items ..... — 61.8 61.8
Depreciation and impairment ..... 121.9 (121.9) —
Amortization..... 19.4 (19.4) —
Exceptional operating expenses ..... 60.6 (60.6) —

547.3 24.7 572.0
Operating income..... 76.7 (24.7) 52.0

Financial income (expense) (a):
Finance expense ..... (104.0) (4.0) (108.0)
Finance income ..... 2.2 — 2.2
Gain on sale of business ..... 8.3 (8.3) —
Other..... (37.0) 37.0 —

(130.5) 24.7 (105.8)
Loss before income taxes ..... (53.8) — (53.8)

Income tax expense..... (3.9) — (3.9)
Net loss ..... $ (57.7) $ — $ (57.7)

_______________

(a) The $24.7 million net reclassifications between operating income and financial income (expense) include (i) $21.8 million
associated with the reclassification of share-based compensation to operating costs before depreciation and amortization,
(ii) $8.4 million of certain non-recurring expenses to operating costs before depreciation and amortization and (iii) $3.0
million of management fees to operating costs before depreciation and amortization.

The following table summarizes the adjustment to our consolidated statement of changes in owner’s deficit at January 1, 2015:

As previously
reported

Restatement
adjustment As revised
in millions

Share capital..... $ 335.3 — $ 335.3
Foreign exchange translations..... (83.4) — (83.4)
Accumulated deficit ..... (406.6) (5.8) (412.4)
Total owner’s deficit ..... $ (154.7) $ (5.8) $ (160.5)

Columbus International Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements – (Continued)

December 31, 2016

15

The following table summarizes the adjustments to our consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended December
31, 2015:

As previously
reported

Reclassification
adjustments As revised
in millions

Net cash provided by operating activities..... $ 69.1 $ (26.1) $ 43.0
Net cash used by investing activities ..... (125.1) — (125.1)
Net cash provided by financing activities..... 46.9 26.1 73.0
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash ..... 6.4 — 6.4

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents ..... $ (2.7) $ — $ (2.7)
_______________

(a) Adjustments primarily relate to the reclassification of cash interest paid on our third-party debt from financing to operating
activities.

Other

Management has prepared the accounts on a going concern basis. At December 31, 2016, our owner’s deficit was $239.8
million. As a result of our history of reporting net losses, uncertainty exists about our ability to continue as a going concern.